



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05260407 April 07, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E54D5  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** SEMINOLE, ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717283 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** RETENTION POND CLEANING & RESHAPING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Winning bid	\$419,894.40	100.00%
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$479,812.00	114.27%
3	ALPHA-OMEGA TRAINING AND COMPLIANCE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$515,821.30	122.85%
4	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$517,715.00	123.30%
5	YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$544,153.00	129.59%
6	LAKEVIEW CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$549,340.45	130.83%
7	MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$609,999.86	145.27%
8	CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$657,508.50	156.59%
9	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$782,644.40	186.39%
10	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$790,312.10	188.22%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05260407 April 07, 2026 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E54D5  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** SEMINOLE, ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717283 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** RETENTION POND CLEANING & RESHAPING

FDOT District 5  
Proposal ID No.: E54D5  
Financial Project No.: 427957-1-72-83  
Fiscal Year: 2026  
Counties: Seminole and Orange  
Calendar Days: 180  
Lead Time: 14

This is a Maintenance Pay Item BDI Contract.

**INTENT & SCOPE:**

The work under this Contract consists of retention pond cleaning and reshaping, removal and replacement of soil material, sodding, and herbicide application in various locations in Orange and Seminole Counties.

**BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE --** Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: [smallbusiness@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:smallbusiness@dot.state.fl.us).

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the projects major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 007

Contract: E54D5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) ALPHA-OMEGA TRAINING AND COMPLIANCE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	32,550.00000	32,550.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0015 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,950.200 CY	32.00000	62,406.40	30.00000	58,506.00	67.00000	130,663.40
0020 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,950.200 CY	30.00000	58,506.00	30.00000	58,506.00	67.00000	130,663.40
0025 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		18,089.000 SY	8.00000	144,712.00	10.00000	180,890.00	5.50000	99,489.50
0030 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		15.170 AC	7,200.00000	109,224.00	3,000.00000	45,510.00	6,500.00000	98,605.00
0035 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		12.800 AC	195.00000	2,496.00	500.00000	6,400.00	500.00000	6,400.00
<b>0001 STORM WATER Section Totals: MANAGEMENT (AC)</b>				<b>\$419,894.40</b>		<b>\$479,812.00</b>		<b>\$515,821.30</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 007

Contract: E54D5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) ALPHA-OMEGA TRAINING AND COMPLIANCE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$419,894.40		\$479,812.00		515,821.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 007

Contract: E54D5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC		(5) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC		(6) LAKEVIEW CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	52,500.00000	52,500.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0015 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,950.200 CY	50.00000	97,510.00	20.00000	39,004.00	30.00000	58,506.00
0020 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,950.200 CY	50.00000	97,510.00	20.00000	39,004.00	26.00000	50,705.20
0025 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		18,089.000 SY	5.00000	90,445.00	5.00000	90,445.00	4.50000	81,400.50
0030 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		15.170 AC	5,000.00000	75,850.00	10,000.00000	151,700.00	14,375.00000	218,068.75
0035 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		12.800 AC	500.00000	6,400.00	10,000.00000	128,000.00	2,200.00000	28,160.00
<b>0001 STORM WATER Section Totals: MANAGEMENT (AC)</b>				<b>\$517,715.00</b>		<b>\$544,153.00</b>		<b>\$549,340.45</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 007

Contract: E54D5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC		(5) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC		(6) LAKEVIEW CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$517,715.00		\$544,153.00		549,340.45



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 007

Contract: E54D5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.		(8) CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.		(9) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	78,008.00000	78,008.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	62,000.00000	62,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
0015 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,950.200 CY	29.00000	56,555.80	75.00000	146,265.00	75.00000	146,265.00
0020 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,950.200 CY	49.00000	95,559.80	75.00000	146,265.00	85.00000	165,767.00
0025 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		18,089.000 SY	4.80000	86,827.20	6.50000	117,578.50	6.50000	117,578.50
0030 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		15.170 AC	16,818.00000	255,129.06	12,000.00000	182,040.00	15,670.00000	237,713.90
0035 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		12.800 AC	1,400.00000	17,920.00	1,200.00000	15,360.00	650.00000	8,320.00
<b>0001 STORM WATER Section Totals: MANAGEMENT (AC)</b>				<b>\$609,999.86</b>		<b>\$657,508.50</b>		<b>\$782,644.40</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 007

Contract: E54D5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.		(8) CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.		(9) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$609,999.86</b>		<b>\$657,508.50</b>		<b>782,644.40</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 007

Contract: E54D5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0015 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,950.200 CY	30.00000	58,506.00				
0020 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,950.200 CY	28.00000	54,605.60				
0025 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		18,089.000 SY	4.50000	81,400.50				
0030 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		15.170 AC	32,000.00000	485,440.00				
0035 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		12.800 AC	1,200.00000	15,360.00				
<b>0001 STORM WATER Section Totals: MANAGEMENT (AC)</b>				<b>\$790,312.10</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260407 April 07, 2026

Call Order: 007

Contract: E54D5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$790,312.10				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05260407 April 07, 2026 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E54D5

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*